by us with the SEC in our current report on Form 8-K/A on June 27, 2006, which is incorporated herein by reference. The historical financial
information of Joe Boxer is derived from its historical financial statements previously filed by us with the SEC in our current report on Form
8-K/A on October 14, 2005, which is incorporated herein by reference. The historical financial information of Rampage is derived from its
historical financial statements previously filed by us with the SEC in our current report on Form 8-K/A on December 2, 2005, which is
incorporated herein by reference. In addition, the pro forma statements of operation include 21 days of historical operations from July 1, 2005 to
July 21, 2005 for Joe Boxer and two and a half months of historical operations from July 1, 2005 to September 15, 2005 for Rampage.

43

Edgar Filing: ICONIX BRAND GROUP, INC. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 55

Table of Contents

Unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet

As of September 30, 2006

(000�s omitted, except per share information)

Iconix as
of 9/30/06

(historical)

Mossimo as
of 9/30/06

(historical)

Pro forma adjustments Pro forma
condensed

combinedNote (a) Notes (b)/(c) Note (d)
Assets
Current assets:
Cash (including restricted cash) $ 21,255 $ 25,205 $ (1,767) $ 15,158 $ (23,438) $ 36,413
Marketable securities �  �  �  �  �  �
Accounts receivable, net 11,808 5,911 (1,648) 4,263 (4,263) 16,071
Due from affiliate 244 �  �  1,000 �  1,244
Inventories �  431 (431) �  �  �
Deferred income taxes 6,691 3,223 �  �  (3,223) 6,691
Prepaid advertising and other 1,854 1,461 (192) 1,269 (1,269) 3,123

Total current assets 41,852 36,231 (4,038) 21,690 (32,193) 63,542

Property and equipment at cost:
Furniture, fixtures and equipment 2,585 2,459 (1,001) 1,458 (1,458) 4,043
Less: accumulated depreciation and amortization (1,332) (1,647) 472 (1,175) 1,175 (2,507)

1,253 812 (529) 283 (283) 1,536
Other assets:
Restricted cash 10,575 �  �  �  �  10,575
Goodwill 42,528 �  �  48,491 �  91,019
Intangibles, net 267,938 81 (81) 145,640 �  413,578
Deferred financing costs, net 3,547 �  �  900 �  4,447
Deferred income taxes 12,597 1,609 �  4,832 (1,609) 17,429
Other 3,274 52 (11) (204) (41) 3,070

340,459 1,742 (92) 199,659 (1,650) 540,118

Total assets $ 383,564 $ 38,785 $ (4,659) $ 221,632 $ (34,126) $ 605,196

Liabilities and stockholders equity

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 5,391 $ 8,306 $ (612) $ 13,192 $ (7,694) $ 18,583
Promissory note payable 750 �  �  �  �  750
Accounts payable, subject to litigation 4,886 �  �  �  �  4,886
Current portion of deferred revenue 3,152 �  �  �  �  3,152
Current portion of long term debt 25,549 �  �  10,500 �  36,049

Total current liabilities 39,728 8,306 (612) 23,692 (7,694) 63,420

Deferred rent �  110 (90) �  (20) �
Deferred income taxes 7,939 �  �  49,000 �  56,939
Long term debt 144,882 �  �  79,500 �  224,382

Total liabilities 192,549 8,416 (702) 152,192 (7,714) 344,741

Edgar Filing: ICONIX BRAND GROUP, INC. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 56

Contingencies and commitments �  �  �  �  �  �

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock, $.001 par value�shares authorized 75,000 41 15 �  4 (15) 45
Additional paid-in capital 203,153 41,364 (375) 69,591 (40,989) 272,744
Accumulated other comprehensive income 155 �  �  (155) �  �
Accumulated earnings (deficit) (11,667) (11,010) (3,582) �  14,592 (11,667)
Treasury stock�198 shares at cost (667) �  �  �  �  (667)

Total stockholders� equity 191,015 30,369 (3,957) 69,440 (26,412) 260,455

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 383,564 $ 38,785 $ (4,659) $ 221,632 $ (34,126) $ 605,196

See accompanying introduction and notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

44

Edgar Filing: ICONIX BRAND GROUP, INC. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 57

Table of Contents

Unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations

For the year ended December 31, 2005

(000�s omitted, except per share information)

Year ended
12/31/2005

Iconix
(historical)

2005
closed

acquisitions
(historical)

Note (e)

2005
closed

acquisitions
(pro

forma
adjustments)

Note (f)

Year
ended

3/31/2006
Mudd

(historical)

Mudd
pro

forma
adjustmentNotes

Pro
forma
Iconix

Year
ended

12/31/2005
Mossimo

(historical)

Pro
forma

adjustment
note (l)

Pro
forma

adjustment Notes

Total
pro

forma
condensed
combined Notes

Net sales $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 6,730 $ (6,730) $ �  $ �
Licensing income 30,156 14,890 �  10,994 8,000 (g) 64,040 24,298 �  �  88,338

Net revenue 30,156 14,890 �  10,994 8,000 64,040 31,028 �  88,338
Cost of goods
sold �  �  �  �  �  �  3,993 (3,993) �  �

Gross profit 30,156 14,890 �  10,994 8,000 64,040 27,035 (2,737) �  88,338

Selling,
general and
administrative
expenses 13,880 4,588 835 6,061 868 (h) 26,232 20,294 (4,191) 1,725 (m) 44,060
Special charges 1,466 �  �  �  �  1,466 212 �  �  1,678

Operating income
(loss) 14,810 10,302 (835) 4,933 7,132 36,342 6,529 1,454 (1,725) 42,600

Net interest
expense (income) 3,902 1,243 2,518 �  4,503 (i) 12,166 (420) �  9,415 (n) 21,161

Income (loss)
before income
taxes 10,908 9,059 (3,353) 4,933 2,629 24,176 6,949 1,454 (11,140) 21,439

Provision
(benefit) for
income taxes (5,035) �  1,000 �  2,571 (j) (1,464) 2,248 �  (3,179) (o) (2,395)

Net income (loss) $ 15,943 $ 9,059 $ (4,353) $ 4,933 $ 58 $ 25,640 $ 4,701 $ 1,454 $ (7,961) $ 23,834

Earnings per
share:
Basic $ 0.51 $ 0.67 $ 0.57 (q)

Diluted $ 0.46 $ 0.61 $ 0.52 (q)

Weighted number
of common
shares
outstanding:
Basic 31,284 6,521 3,269 (k) 38,512 3,608 (p) 42,120

Edgar Filing: ICONIX BRAND GROUP, INC. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 58

Diluted 34,773 6,521 3,327 (k) 42,059 3,649 (p) 45,708

See accompanying introduction and notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

45

Edgar Filing: ICONIX BRAND GROUP, INC. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 59

Table of Contents

Unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations

For the nine months ended September 30, 2006

(000�s omitted, except per share information)

Nine
months
ended

9/30/2006

Iconix
(historical)

Three
months
ended

3/31/2006

Mudd
(historical)

Pro
forma

adjustment Notes

Pro
forma
Iconix

Nine
months
ended

9/30/2006

Mossimo
(historical)

Pro
forma

adjustment
note (l)

Pro
forma

adjustment Notes

Total pro
forma

condensed
combined Notes

Net sales $ �  $ �  $ �  $ �  $ 5,537 $ (5,537) $ �  $ �
Licensing income 53,791 2,607 2,000 (g) 58,398 17,023 �  �  75,421

Net revenue 53,791 2,607 2,000 58,398 22,560 �  �  75,421
Cost of goods sold �  �  �  �  2,875 (2,875) �  �

Gross profit 53,791 2,607 2,000 58,398 19,685 (2,662) �  75,421

Selling, general and
administrative expenses 17,572 3,107 217 (h) 20,896 16,397 (2,946) 1,294 (m) 35,641
Special charges 1,900 �  �  1,900 �  �  �  1,900

Operating income (loss) 34,319 (500) 1,783 35,602 3,288 284 (1,294) 37,880

Net interest expense (income) 7,991 �  1,126 (i) 9,117 (672) 8 7,189 (n) 15,642

Income (loss) before income taxes 26,328 (500) 657 26,485 3,960 276 (8,483) 22,238

Provision (benefit) for income taxes 2,680 �  53 (j) 2,733 1,606 �  (3,050) (o) 1,289

Net income (loss) $ 23,648 $ (500) $ 604 $ 23,752 $ 2,354 $ 276 $ (5,433) $ 20,949

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.62 $ 0.60 $ 0.49 (q)

Diluted $ 0.54 $ 0.53 $ 0.43 (q)

Weighted number of common
shares outstanding:
Basic 38,075 1,223 (k) 39,298 3,608 (p) 42,906

Diluted 43,469 1,300 (k) 44,769 3,650 (p) 48,419

See accompanying introduction and notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

46

Edgar Filing: ICONIX BRAND GROUP, INC. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 60

Table of Contents

Unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

The financial information presented in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements is based on amounts and adjustments
that our management believes to be factually supportable. We have made no attempt to include forward looking assumptions in such
information.

Notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheets: